		• •	114		
11/11/2024, 1:22 PM EST TO: 11/11/24, 1:19 PM	+18506176381 FROM: 1813254	10025 PAGE 2/4 Division of Corporat	ians		
	Florida Dep Internet	f Criorations f Criorations	1670	2	
	ease print this page and use (shown below) on the top and				
)00374603 3))).			
					
		037460334EC3			
	. 12400		2 6		
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RE Doing so will ger	nerate another cover		this page.	
To:		~ ``			
	Division of Corporation Fax Number : (850)6				
From:			1		
1 + 135051703	Account Name : JOSHUA Account Number : I20100	9009968 -			
_ t	Phone : (813)2 Fax Number : (813)2		÷.		
	- the suil address for the				
a sector a s	r the email address for the annual report mailings. Ent	er only one email	address please.	**	
E	Email Address: <u>MQSSic(-</u>	-reynaldozo	00 049/00. 0	<u>on</u>	
60		ITED LIABILI	ГҮ СО.	2021 Sec	
		REALTY, LLC		2024 NOV SECRETA ALLAHAS	
	Certificate of Status		0	112 ART ISSE	
	Certified Copy Page Count		02	ra-	TT
RECEIVEI HNOVIZ AMIO	Estimated Charge	(<u>;</u>	\$125.00	PH 12: 42 IF STATE FLORIDA	
IZ41 TAU				64 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
		-	41.0-1-	··	
<i>,</i>				,	
				TJH	
Electroni	ic Filing Menu Corpor	ate Filing Menu	He	ap 11/13/	124
		,			

i,

11/11/2024, 1:22 PM EST TO: +18506176381 FROM: 18132540025 PAGE 3/4

36	
2.0	

1':

i

21[']:21

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZAT<u>ion</u> OF J & A REALTY, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative does hereby certify that the persons so identified herein have, associated themselves together for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (the "Gompany") under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLET	
NAME	

The name of the Company shall be: J & A REALTY, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing and street address for the Company's principal office is 4401 W Ballast Point Blvd., Tampa, FL 33611.

ARTICLE III ARTICLE II ARTICLE III ARTICLE II ARTICLE III ARTICLE III ARTICLE III ARTICLE III

ARTICLE IV

The street address of the Company's initial registered office in Florida is 4401 W Ballast Point Blvd., Tampa, FL 33611, and the name of its initial registered agent is MASSIEL REYNALDO PAJAN. The Company may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 605.0014, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE V : ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

The members of the Company, through their undersigned authorized representative de reby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of J & A REALT, LC. These Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time by consent of the members holding a majority of the voting interests of the Company, or otherwise in the manner now or hereafter prescribed in the Company's Operating Agreement, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

Ĥ.

1 35 1

11/11/2024	1:22 PM	EST TO:	+18506176381	FROM:	18132540025	PAGE 4/4
------------	---------	---------	--------------	-------	-------------	----------

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF J & A REALTY, LLC

PAGE 2

Į.

ċ

· .. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this \underline{SM} day of \underline{MC} with \underline{MC} . 2014.

Ň

20

 $\mathcal{F}_{i}^{\dagger}$

ΜĘ

MASSIEL/REYNALDO PAJAN, Authorized Agent

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of J & A REALTY, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes.

EXECUTED this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>Hovember</u>, 2024.

MASSIEL REYNALDO PAJAN Ŀ . . . \$17 ${\bf t} \in$ · :2

۰. 44-2 2 $\frac{1}{2}$

۰.

hu a a See.

2024 NOV 12 PH 12: 42 ł 1.15 12. 80 ۰.

. . . . (. • ::